

Spare parts

Pos.	Part.-No.	Quantity	Description	Type	Flag. ¹
1_10	364439	1	housing	SZK 30.8	
1_20	364449	1	piston rod	SZK 30.8	
1_30	364515	2	guide bush	SZK 30.8	R
1_40	364516	1	distance tube	SZK 30.8	
1_50	212532	1	piston	32 x 8 x 9 / 4	RD
1_60	364445	1	cylinder bottom	SZK 30.8	
1_70	225326	1	metallic scraper	1A8 16 x 29 x 7	RD
1_80	364517	1	quad ring seal	16.2 x 2.62	RD
1_90	200683	1	hexagonal nuts	M6 DIN 934	
1_100	200752	1	washers	A6,4 DIN 125	
1_110	257263	1	o-ring	Ø28 x 1,5	RD
1_120	200536	1	set screw	M5 x 6 DIN 913	
1_130	361488	1	parallel pin	5m6 x 16 ISO 2338	R
1_140	200151	2	hex. socket head cap screw	M5 x 35 DIN 912	
1_150	200413	2	hex. socket head cap screw	M5 x 12 DIN 6912	
1_160	200975	4	securing spring washer	S 5	
1_170	273799	2	thread plug	G 1/8	
1_180_80	224097	2	flat head screws	M3 x 6 DIN 7991	

Spare parts sets / accessories

Pos.	Part.-No	Quantity	Description	Type	
	373877	1	repair kit	SZK 30.8	
	373881	1	seal kit	SZK 30.8	
1_180	364520	1	limit switch set compl.	SZK 30.8 T12	

¹ R = included with repair kit, D = included with seal kit

